Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Evaluation System (WLP)
19-6833; Rev 1; 4/14
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
General Description
The MAX98357 development board (DEV board) is a fully
assembled and tested PCB that evaluates the MAX98357
I2S digital input Class D power amplifier. The DEV board
operates from a single 2.5V to 5.5V DC power supply and
is capable of delivering 3.2W into a 4Ω load. The device
outputs can be connected directly to a speaker load for
filterless applications. However, a filter can be added to
ease evaluation. The MAX98357A accepts standard I2S
data and the MAX98357B accepts left-justified digital
audio data. Both versions also support 8-channel TDM
audio data.
The MAX98357 evaluation system (EV system) includes
the MAX98357 DEV board and Maxim Integrated’s audio
interface board (AUDINT001 board).
The AUDINT001 board provides an easy-to-use USB
audio-to-I2S converter. This allows for any computer to
become a digital audio source, which can be used to
evaluate the devices. The AUDINT001 board can also be
used to power the MAX98357. This allows for a complete
evaluation from a single USB connection.
Features
 ● 2.5V to 5.5V Single-Supply Operation
 ● Only a Single External Component (VDD Capacitor)
Required in Many Applications
 ● I2S, Left-Justified, or TDM Input
 ● Five Selectable Gains (3db, 6dB, 9dB, 12dB, and
15dB)
 ● Audio Channel Select (Left, Right, and Mono Mix)
 ● Filterless Operation
 ● Optional Class D Output Filters for Ease of
Evaluation
 ● Proven PCB Layout
 ● Fully Assembled and Tested
Figure 1. Simplified Block Diagram
10µF 0.1µF
VDD GAIN_SLOT
2.5V TO 5.5V
DAC
MAX98357
DIGITAL
AUDIO
INTERFACE
CLASS D
OUTPUT STAGE
OUTP
OUTN
AUDIO
INTERFACE
BOARD
LRCLK
PCM
BCLK
DIN
SD_MODE
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX98357A/MAX98357B
(WLP)
MAX98357 Development Board/
Evaluation System (WLP)
iTunes is a registered trademark of Apple Inc.